TDR-2000
DESCRIPTION
The TDR-2000 provides continuous, non-mechanical level measurement, utilizing guided
wave radar technology. The TDR-2000 is particularly suited for measuring the level of
solids, granules, and powders, as well as a wide range of liquids. For many applications,
the TDR-2000 is an economical and superior alternative to capacitance, ultrasonic, and
plumb bob technologies.

•	 Transmitter design minimizes maintenance
requirements
HOW TO ORDER
						      Serial Adapter (Note 2)
						      N = No Adapter
						      Y = RS-422/485
					     Enclosure (Note 2)
					     N = No Enclosure
					     E = Plastic Enclosure
				    Display Type
				    Blank = None (Note 2)
				    6R0 = 85-265 VAC with no relays
				    6R2 = 85-265 VAC with two (2) relays
				    6H0 = 85-265 VAC with no relays,
					          with Sunbright display
				    6H2 = 85-265 VAC with two (2) relays,
					          with Sunbright display
				    7R0 = 12-24 VDC with no relays
				    7R2 = 12-24 VDC with two (2) relays
				    7H0 = 12-24 VDC with no relays,
					          with Sunbright display
				    7H2 = 12-24 VDC with two (2) relays,
					          with Sunbright display
			   Probe Length, in inches (Note 1)
		  Approvals
		  A = General Purpose (IP67)
		  D = Hazardous Location -
			   Dust (II 1D ia IIIC T85ºC...T110ºC Da)
		  G = Hazardous Location -
			   Gas (II 1G Ex ia IIC or IIIB T6...T4)
	 Voltage
	 A = 18 VDC to 35 VDC
TDR-2000 Guided Wave Radar
NOTES	 1. Maximum probe length is 78.8 ft (24.0 m).
	 2. If no display is required, leave Display Type, Enclosure and
	 Serial Adapter blank
TDR2000	 -	 A	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
2016  All rights reserved.
All data subject to change without notice.
TDR180006 Rev. F
TDR-2000
FUNCTIONAL
Operating Power
24 VDC (18 to 35 VDC)
Ex Version: 24 VDC (18 to 28 VDC)
Ambient Temperature -4° to 140° F (-20° to 60° C)
Process Temperature
-22° to 212° F (-30° to 100° C)
Flange: -22° to 194° F (-30° to 90° C)
Operating Pressure 580 psig (40 bar)
Accuracy
Cable length < 33 ft. (10 m); accuracy is ± 0.8” (20 mm)
Cable length > 33 ft. (10 m); accuracy is ± 0.20% of length
Dielectric Constant > 2.1
Output 4-20mA, HART® Communication, terminal resistor 750 Ohm max
PERFORMANCE
Measuring Range
Flexible Probe: Max of 79 ft (24.0 m)
Deadband Top: 15.8” (40 cm) if Ԑr < 10; 11.8” (30 cm) if Ԑr > 10
Deadband Bottom: 14.2” (36 cm)
Counter Weight Diameter: 1.6” (4 cm); length 10.2” (26 cm)
Repeatability 0.04” (1 mm)
PHYSICAL
Process Connection 1½” MNPT
Ingress Protection 1P67 (NEMA 4-4X)
Conduit Connections (2) M20 x 1.5 and (2) ½” NPT
Electrical Protection Class III
Probe Materials Flexible 316 Stainless Steel Cable
Enclosure Materials Aluminum with white epoxy coating
Gasket Materials FPM (Viton®), FFKM Perfluoroelastomer (Kalrez® 6375), EPDM
Shipping Weight (Head Unit) 3.3 lb (1.5 kg)
SPECIFICATIONS
POWER SUPPLY AND LOCAL DISPLAY